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Area Calculations

Site area 1316.6sgm
Existing Gross Floor Area (GFA) 260.0sgm
Proposed Gross Floor Area (GFA) 260.0sgm
Legend

A Vehicle entry

—————————— Existing structure to be demolished

Extent of new works

Erosion and Sediment Control

Install controls in accordance with the requirements of Northern
Beaches Council.

Provide filter bags at boundary and nearest stormwater inlet pit
where site sediments controls do not prevent sediment entering
stormwater system or pits.

Construct washdown area in accordance with Council's
requirements if required.

Construct stabilised site entry.

Provide sedimentation fence if site conditions do not prevent
sediment accessing stormwater system.

All sediment control measures are to be in place prior to
commencing works and shall be maintained and stay in place
until site is stabilised or revegetated.

Builder shall submit plan to Council prior to commencing works.

0.50m

0.20m

sediment fence
not to scale
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KRETCHMER/GLEW RESIDENCE
10 BEVERLEY PLACE, CURL CURL

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION
SITE PLAN DRAWN
SCALE 1:200 @ A3 LC DA.01(A)

All works to be in accordance with Australian Standards, The Building Code of Australia,
other relevant codes, and with Manufacturers' recommendations and instructions.

Do not scale from drawings. Verify all dimensions on site prior to construction.
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@ Lower Ground Floor Plan Scale 1:100

Subfloor

Subfloor

Garage
6.1 x5.0m

RL 39.450

Legend
mmm Existing walls to be retained

,,,,,,, Existing structure to be demolished

T Proposed walls

General Notes

Smoke alarms to be installed and be compliant with BCA 3.7.2
and AS 3786. Connect to main power and interconnect all alarms

Line of building over.
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LAURACOOK
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DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION

LOWER GROUND FLOOR PLAN  DRAWN
SCALE 1:100 @ A3 LC DA.02(A)

All works to be in accordance with Australian Standards, The Building Code of Australia,
other relevant codes, and with Manufacturers' recommendations and instructions.

Do not scale from drawings. Verify all dimensions on site prior to construction.



N |

Frs northern '
; beaches
Q8 beoct :

THIS PLAN IS TO BE Rﬂ.AD IN
CONJUNCTION WITH
THE CONDITIONS OF DEVELOPMENT
CONSENT

|
DA2023/0416 |
I

—

® Ground Floor Plan Scale 1:100

Living/Dining
8.9x3.7m
Study -
2.8 x3.4m
Entry
2.8 x3.7m
/
—
P
wc ‘ "
2.8x2.1m h

1

Bedroom
2.8 x3.2m

Kitchen
2.8 x3.5m

Bathroom
1.8x2.5m

Bedroom
4.1 x5.0m

Legend
mmm Existing walls to be retained

,,,,,,, Existing structure to be demolished

T Proposed walls

General Notes

Smoke alarms to be installed and be compliant with BCA 3.7.2
and AS 3786. Connect to main power and interconnect all alarms

Existing stair to be removed.
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DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION
GROUND FLOOR PLAN DRAWN
SCALE 1:100 @ A3 LC DA.03(A)

All works to be in accordance with Australian Standards, The Building Code of Australia,
other relevant codes, and with Manufacturers' recommendations and instructions.

Do not scale from drawings. Verify all dimensions on site prior to construction.
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RL 45.870

Proposed pool with infinity-edge detail.
To Structural Engineer's detail.

26KkL

800

|
|
|
|
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Existing stair from lower level to be
removed. Make good terrace over.

Re-pave existing terrace.
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® First Floor Plan Scale 1:100

Legend
mmm Existing walls to be retained

,,,,,,, Existing structure to be demolished

T Proposed walls

General Notes

Smoke alarms to be installed and be compliant with BCA 3.7.2
and AS 3786. Connect to main power and interconnect all alarms

Pool barrier and gate to be constructed, installed and maintained
in accordance with current BCA requirements & Australian
Standard AS 1926.1 - 2012 Safety Barriers for Swimming Pools
and Australian Standard AS 1926.2 - 2007 Location of Safety
Barriers for Swimming Pools.

Basix Requirements (certificate number A474712)

All new windows, glazed doors and shading devices to be installed
in accordance with the specifications listed in the table below:

Frame and Glass Type

Window Shading Device
W1 eave >=600mm improved aluminium, single pyrolytic low-e
46)

(or U-value: 4.48, SHGC: 0

w2 eave >=600mm improved aluminium, single pyrolytic low-e

(or U-value: 4.48, SHGC: 0.46)

Living/Dining
8.9x4.2m

Kitchen
2.8 x4.0m

Laundry )
S, 28x21m

RL44810]

| Sitting
1 2.8x4.7m

Bedroom
2.8 x3.2m

Bedroom
2.8 x3.5m

Bathroom
1.8x2.5m

Ensuite

Bedroom
4.1x3.3m

Proposed aluminium framed sliding doors leading onto existing
terrace. Refer to Section B for further information.

Proposed aluminium framed servery window.

Existing door to be removed.
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DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION
FIRST FLOOR PLAN DRAWN
SCALE 1:100 @ A3 LC DA.04(A)

All works to be in accordance with Australian Standards, The Building Code of Australia,
other relevant codes, and with Manufacturers' recommendations and instructions.

Do not scale from drawings. Verify all dimensions on site prior to construction.




Legend
——————— Existing structure to be demolished

Extent of new works

RIDGE RL 49.360

Dashed line indicates extent of existing rockshelf (to be
excavated). Refer to accompanying Geotechnical report for
further information.

I GE U eT

Pool barrier and gate to be constructed, installed and maintained
in accordance with current BCA requirements & Australian
Standard AS 1926.1 - 2012 Safety Barriers for Swimming Pools
and Australian Standard AS 1926.2 - 2007 Location of Safety
Barriers for Swimming Pools.

POOL COPING RL 45.870

- - — O Proposed pool with infinity-edge detail. To Structural Engineer's
detail.

| FIRST FLOOR RL 44.810

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

- g = | (%—li Proposed balance tank. To Structural Engineer's detail.

Existing stair to be removed. Make good terrace over.

GROUND FLOOR RL 42.210

Existing rock to remain.

s T s
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CONJUNCTION WITH
THE CONDITIONS OF DEVELOPMENT KRETCHMER/GLEW RESIDENCE
CONSENT 10 BEVERLEY PLACE, CURL CURL
DA2023/0416 DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION
ELEVATION DRAWN
1 — SCALE 1:100 @ A3 LC DA05(A)

All works to be in accordance with Australian Standards, The Building Code of Australia,
other relevant codes, and with Manufacturers' recommendations and instructions.

. Do not scale from drawings. Verify all dimensions on site prior to construction.
Eastern (front) Elevation Scale 1:100 g y p



RIDGE RL 49.360

Legend
——————— Existing structure to be demolished

Extent of new works

terrace.

Proposed aluminium framed sliding doors out onto existing vﬁﬂ : |

Existing aluminium framed sliding doors to be removed.

FIRST FLOOR RL 44.810 ﬁ/%%ﬁ K

Proposed balance tank. To Structural Engineer's detail. Q

GROUND FLOOR RL 42.210

GARAGE RL 39.450

‘lg“g‘_\ northern
i beaches

THIS PLAN IS TO BE READ IN
CONJUNCTION WITH
THE CONDITIONS OF DEVELOPMENT
CONSENT

DA2023/0416

Northern (side) Elevation Scale 1:100

Pool barrier and gate to be constructed, installed and maintained
in accordance with current BCA requirements & Australian
Standard AS 1926.1 - 2012 Safety Barriers for Swimming Pools
and Australian Standard AS 1926.2 - 2007 Location of Safety
Barriers for Swimming Pools.

Existing planting/planterbox to remain.

Dashed line indicates outline of proposed pool beyond.
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LAURACOOK

Avalon Beach NSW AUSTRALIA . laura@lauracook.com.au . +614 04 189 231

KRETCHMER/GLEW RESIDENCE
10 BEVERLEY PLACE, CURL CURL

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION
ELEVATION DRAWN
SCALE 1:100 @ A3 LC DA.06(A)

All works to be in accordance with Australian Standards, The Building Code of Australia,
other relevant codes, and with Manufacturers' recommendations and instructions.

Do not scale from drawings. Verify all dimensions on site prior to construction.
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Western (rear) Elevation Scale 1:100

Legend

——————— Existing structure to be demolished

Extent of new works

——= Proposed concrete pool structure

RIDGE RL 49.360

Proposed pool with infinity-edge detail.

To Structural Engineer's detail.

Proposed aluminium framed servery window.

POOL COPING RL 45.870
Existing door to be removed.

FIRST FLOOR RL 44.810

Existing stair from lower level to be removed. Make good terrace

over.

GROUND FLOOR RL 42.210

GARAGE RL 39.450
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ELEVATION
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All works to be in accordance with Australian Standards, The Building Code of Australia,
other relevant codes, and with Manufacturers' recommendations and instructions.

Do not scale from drawings. Verify all dimensions on site prior to construction.



Legend
——————— Existing structure to be demolished

——— Proposed concrete

RIDGE RL 49.360

Dashed line indicates extent of existing rockshelf (to be
excavated). Refer to accompanying Geotechnical report for
further information.

Concealed pool cover.
To Structural Engineer's detail.

Pool barrier and gate to be constructed, installed and maintained

in accordance with current BCA requirements & Australian

: Standard AS 1926.1 - 2012 Safety Barriers for Swimming Pools

----------------------- SR and Australian Standard AS 1926.2 - 2007 Location of Safety
Barriers for Swimming Pools.

315 |(height of coping above (existing) ground line

2000| (maximum excavation)

POOL COPING RL 45.870

A

I

'u

|

',

,

,

|
=

1200
=

o
FIRST FLOOR RL 44.810 3 i O 5 ; Proposed pool with infinity-edge detail. To Structural Engineer's
- — \ N o ; detail.
S~ E—— e Outline of 10 Beverley Place for reference.
2500 5865 700

GROUND FLOOR RL 42.210

)

GARAGE RL 39.450
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All works to be in accordance with Australian Standards, The Building Code of Australia,
other relevant codes, and with Manufacturers' recommendations and instructions.

- Do not scale from drawings. Verify all dimensions on site prior to construction.
Section A Scale 1:100 g y p



RIDGE RL 49.360

Proposed aluminium framed sliding doors leading onto existing
terrace.

Existing aluminium framed sliding doors to be removed.

FIRST FLOOR RL 44.810

Existing stair from lower level to be removed. Make good terrace
over.

GROUND FLOOR RL 42.210

GARAGE RL 39.450
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Section B Scale 1:100

77777777777
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Legend
——————— Existing structure to be demolished

Extent of new works
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SECTION DRAWN
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All works to be in accordance with Australian Standards, The Building Code of Australia,
other relevant codes, and with Manufacturers' recommendations and instructions.

Do not scale from drawings. Verify all dimensions on site prior to construction.
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